ZMB806
REV A.1 1 / 15
Supply Voltage Supervisor with Watchdog and Manual
Reset
1 Features
 Operating Voltage Range:1.2V to 5.5V
 Low Power Consumption:50µA (Max)
 Precision Supply-Voltage Monitor:

Note: Page numbers for previous revisions may different from page numbers in the current version.
Version Change Date Change Item
A.1 2021/08/09 Initial version completed
ZMB806
4 / 15
6 Package/Ordering Information (1)
PRODUCT ORDERING
NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
LEAD
PACKAGE
MARKING (2/3) MSL(3) PACKAGE OPTION
ZMB806
ZMB806-2.63YF5 -40°C ~+125°C SOT23-5 806B MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
ZMB806-2.93YF5 -40°C ~+125°C SOT23-5 806C MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
ZMB806-3.08YF5 -40°C ~+125°C SOT23-5 806D MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
ZMB806-4.00YF5 -40°C ~+125°C SOT23-5 806E MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
ZMB806-4.65YF5 -40°C ~+125°C SOT23-5 806G MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000
NOTE:
(1) This information is the most current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and
revision of this document. For browser-based versions of this data sheet, refer to the right-hand navigation.
(2) There may be additional marking, which relates to the lot trace code information(data code and vendor code)， the logo or the

ESD SENSITIVITY CAUTION
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may
be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
ZMB806
7 / 15 www.run-ic.com
8.3 Electrical Characteristics
(VCC = 2.74V to 5.5V for ZMB806-2.63; VCC = 3.05V to 5.5V for ZMB806-2.93; VCC = 3.21V to 5.5V for ZMB806-3.08; VCC
= 4.17V to 5.5V for ZMB806-4.00; VCC = 4.84V to 5.5V for ZMB806-4.65; TA = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted,
typical at 25°C.)
(1) This parameter is ensured by design and/or characterization and is not tested in production.
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Operating Voltage Range VCC 1.2 5.5 V
Supply Current ISUPPLY 20 50 µA
Reset Threshold VRT
ZMB806-2.63 2.50 2.63 2.74
V
ZMB806-2.93 2.80 2.93 3.05
ZMB806-3.08 2.94 3.08 3.21
ZMB806-4.00 3.82 4.00 4.17
ZMB806-4.65 4.44 4.65 4.84
Reset Threshold
Hysteresis
ZMB806-2.63 12
mV